
RUSK COUNTY MUNICIPAL CLERKS 
 

TOWN OF: 

Atlanta 

CLERK: 

Joan Leer 

ADDRESS: 

N5840 CTH O, Bruce 

TELEPHONE: 

715-868-1971 

E-MAIL: 

atlantatownclerk@yahoo.com 

Big Bend Sandy Rassbach N372 Eau Claire St, New Auburn 715-967-4043 bigbend@brucetel.net 

Big Falls Jim Jennerman N6945 CTH J, Ladysmith 715-532-6341 jwjennerman@yahoo.com 

Cedar Rapids Marlene Hanson N7610 Hanson Ln, Glen Flora 715-322-5546             marlenehanson30@yahoo.com  

marlenehanson30@yahoo.com 
marlenehanson30@yahoo.com 
mailto:marlenehanson30@yahoo.com 

Dewey Mary Ann Metzger N5231 Little X Rd, Tony 715-532-9141 dinkmetzger@centurytel.net 

Flambeau Linda Flohr N5283 CTH J, Ladysmith 715-532-7109 flambeautownclerk@yahoo.com 

Grant Connie Meyer N2617 Dicus Rd, Ladysmith     715-314-0165            tofgrant@gmail.com  

Grow Beverly Evjen N4038 Wilderness Rd, Tony 715-322-4485 cbevjen@centurytel.net 

Hawkins Shirley Severson N5529 Morgan Creek Rd, Hawkins 715-585-6366 shirl@centurytel.net 

Hubbard Betsy DuSell W7553 CTH J, Ladysmith 715-415-0124 witownofhubbard@gmail.com 

Lawrence Betty Timp W3755 Walrath Rd, Glen Flora 715-322-5769 bettytimp@gmail.com 

Marshall Jasmine Stansbury N1909 Cemetery Rd, Sheldon 715-452-5221 tofmarshall@centurytel.net 

Murry Cathy Thorman N8429 Reichel Rd, Bruce 715-943-2081 murrytownclerk@gmail.com 

Richland Allison Grubba W2787 Lessard Road, Glen Flora 715-322-4305 richland.townclerk@yahoo.com 

Rusk Anne Konvicka PO Box 61, Chetek 715-642-3399 rusktownclerk@gmail.com 

South Fork Mike Eckes N8240 Pioneer Rd, Hawkins 715-826-0293 southfork.township@gmail.com 

Strickland Carol Lynn Arndt PO Box 120, Weyerhaeuser 715-353-2217 cla_wis@yahoo.com 

Stubbs Anne McHugh N3101 Hwy. 40, Bruce 715-868-2721           amchugh78@outlook.com 

Thornapple Ronda Parker W9976 Birch Circle Dr, Ladysmith 715-532-3434 Thornappleclerk@mail.com 

True Linda Zimmer N5963 Nelson Rd, Glen Flora 715-322-4510 thistime2000@yahoo.com 

Washington Deb Klund N1310 Sawdust Rd, Bruce 715-868-1310 klundl@brucetel.net 

Wilkinson Colleen Gordon W15599 Cty. Rd. F, Weyerhaeuser 715-353-2932 wilkinsontownclerk@gmail.com 

Willard Mary Jane Nelson W9486 Woodlawn Dr, Holcombe 715-595-4141 nels1414@jrecoop.com 

Wilson Cindy Fairchild PO Box 95, Birchwood 715-354-3795 towilsonclerk@gmail.com 

VILLAGE OF: 

Bruce 

 

Jessica Hegeholz 

 

PO Box 238, Bruce 

 

715-868-2185 

 

brucevil@brucetel.net 

Conrath Angela Harvey N2720 Park St, Conrath 715-532-7102 villageofconrath@yahoo.com 

Glen Flora Lynne Lund PO Box 221, Glen Flora 715-452-5733 llund1963@gmail.com 

Hawkins Alicia Valentine PO Box 108, Hawkins 715-585-6322 curbandgutter@centurytel.net 

Ingram Keri Baselt N5828 State Hwy. 73, Ingram 605-846-3010            kbaselt18@gmail.com 

Sheldon Marty Huhn W5605 Lacy St, Sheldon 715-452-5322 sheldonclerk@centurytel.net 

Tony Kelly Sports N5399 Walnut St, Tony 715-532-0724 kellyjo1099@gmail.com 

Weyerhaeuser Kris Snyder PO Box 168, Weyerhaeuser 715-353-2571 weyclerk@bevcomm.net 

CITY OF: 
    

Ladysmith Shari Kavanagh PO Box 431, 120 W. Miner Ave, Ladysmith 715-532-0564 skavanagh@cityofladysmithwi.com 
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